QUIT CLAIM DEED

APN: 01-076-01

Page 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By: F5 RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO Book- 0473 Page- 0293 Name: Sarah Leigh Grobe City/State/Zip: Pueblo, CO THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): HOZEL LAVONNE and for EdNa Louise Clark for and in consideration of 10.00 Dollars (S 10.00 =) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Sarah Leigh Grobe whose address is (if applicable): 19835 EL Valle View . situate in the City of Pueblo, County of FI Paso State of I All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows: All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as Johns.

(Set forth legal description) believe ated and Described on the officical Plat or map of the town site of Eureka, approved by the United States General Land orfice on November 19, 1937, on File in The office of the Country Recorder of Eureka Country, Nevada, Appur Tenan Ces There unto be longing or in any vise appertaining. Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on 6-16-0.8Colma Jouise Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantor STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) June 16, 2008 By (person(s) appearing before notary public) Edna Louise Clark and Hazel Lawonne Clark KIMBERLY L. TODD Notary Public Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 00-79870-8 My Commission expires: January 3, 2011

DOC # 0211934

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleatin- Recorder

Record

06/16/2008 Official

Recording requested By EDNA LOUISE CLARK

My Appt. Expires Jan. 3, 2011

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	FOR	06/16/2008 11:10 AM Official Record
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Doc	Ufficial Record
a) 01-076-0/	Boo	Recording requested By
b)	Date	EDNA LOUISE CLARK
c)	Not	Eureka County - NV
d)		Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
		_ \ \
2. Type of Property:		Recorded By . FS RPTT:
a) Vacant Land b)		Book-0473 Page-0293
c) Condo/Twnhse d) e) Apt. Bldg. f)	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l	~
e) Apt. Bldg. f) g) Agricultural h)	Mobile Home	
i) Other		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of		
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only		
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	<u> </u>
•	/ /	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	11))
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per	NRS 375.090, Section:	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption	" To Take	the Names of Hazel
and ELOVISE CLARK	off Deed-Lea	reit To Sarah Grobe.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage b	eing transferred:	<u>%</u>
The undersigned declares and ackn	owledges, under penalty of pe	erjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the informat	on provided is correct to the b	est of their information and
belief, and can be supported by doo	umentation if called upon to s	ubstantiate the information
provided herein. Furthermore, the	lisallowance of any claimed ex	xemption, or other determination
of additional tax due, may result in a	penalty of 10% of the tax due	e plus interest at 1% per month.
of additional tax das, may research	. policing at the property	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buy	er and Seller shall be jointly	y and severally liable for any
additional amount owed.		•
Signature L. Loccise	Pubb	apacity Gravior
Signature		capacity
		SOANITE MESODIATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR		GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	() 1 . 1/	REQUIRED)
Print Name: Edua Louise		
Address: $P_i o. Box 8$		
City: <u>Funeka</u>	City:	
State: <u>// Zip:</u>	89316 State:	Zip:
\//		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUE	STING RECORDING	
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYE		
Print Name:		Escrow#
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:

DOC # DV-211934

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)